

Tara Chand Saini vs. State of HP and another

Cr. MMO No.1259 of 2025

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
respondent No.1/State.

List before the appropriate Bench on **09.01.2026**.

January 6, 2026 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge