

Tara Chand Saini vs. State of H.P and another

Cr.MMO No. 1259 of 2025

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for
the respondent No.1/State.

Notice. Mr. Ajit Sharma, learned Deputy
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondent No.1/State.

Let the parties be produced before this Court
for recording the statements on **25.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th January, 2026
(Nikita)