

Tara Chand Saini vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1259 of 2025

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokesh Thakur, Advocate for respondent
No.2.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

31st March, 2026
(Nikita)